MARTINAIRE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

UPDATED: 07/21/2020

MRA 666

ROUTE NUMBER/CUSTOMER:
ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

666 / UPS
MON (PM) —FRI (AM)  ABI-DFW-ABI
SAT (AM) DFW-ABI-SJT-ABI

DAYS OF OPERATION: MONDAY (PM) THRU SATURDAY (AM)

ROUTE:

CHEDULED TIMES:

ABI-DFW M -FRI 1930-2045 CT v
DFW-ABI TU-FRI 0620-0730 CT v
DFW-ABI SAT 0700-0810 CT v
ABI-SJT SAT 0830-0905 CT v
SIT-ABI SAT 0925-1000 CT ***REPOSITION*** v
IN POSITION TIME:
PM: ABI M-FRI 1830 CENTRAL
AM: DEW TU-FRI 0500 CENTRAL DESTINATION: SUGG ALTERNATE:
AM: DFW SAT 0600 CENTRAL KABI KSJT, KMAF, KBWD
APPROX ARRIVAL TIME OF FREIGHT: 1915 KSIT KABI, KBWD,KMAF
CENTRAL ABI — 0530 CENTRAL DFW
ROUTE NOTES: JEN 115.0 GLENN ROSE VOR DECOMISSIONED. CLEARANCE IS RADAR VECTORS ABI-DFW
CLEARANCE:
LEG: ‘ ROUTE: ALTITUDE:
ABI-DFW RADAR VECTORS 9000
DFW-ABI KINGDOM 7 DEPARTURE MILLSAP V66 ABI (KING7.MQP) 8000
ABI-SIT V77-OWENN-SJT 6000
SJT-ABI V77-OWENN-ABI 5000

CLEARANCE NOTES:

FUEL:
LEG: ' FUEL REQUIRED: | VENDOR: |
DFW-ABI 1000 LBS SWISSPORT
ABI-DFW 1000 LBS ABILENE AERO (325-677-2601) 121.70

FUEL TO 1700-1800 LBS FRIDAY NIGHT IN DFW FOR SATURDAY
FUEL LOAD TO START EACH RUN. NO ROUNDTRIP FUEL
FUEL NOTES: *** FUEL SLIP IN WINDOW IN DFW***
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MARTINAIRE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

MRA 666

CONTACT NUMBERS:
CUSTOMER CONTACT NUMBERS
ABl  UPS

DFW  UPS

FBO CONTACT NUMBERS
DFW  ALLIED
ABI ABILENE AERO

HOTEL CONTACT NUMBERS

ABI WYNDHAM WINDGATE
DFW HAWTHORN SUITES
SIT LA QUINTA

WEATHER CONTACT NUMBERS
DFW  ASOS

DFW  ATIS

ABI AWOS

ABI ABI CONTROL TWR

325-695-0933
972-456-4816

972-574-2615
325-677-2601
325-671-8018

325-690-6400
972-871-1412
325-949-0515

972-453-0992
972-615-2701
325-676-3524
325-675-8253

RAMP INFORMATION:
LOCATION: RAMP NAME:

FREQUENCY:

KABI ABI AERO 121.7 N ABlI AERO RAMP
DFW UPS RAMP 129.90 MARSHALLERS WILL DIRECT
SIT GA RAMP 122.95 SEE A/P DIAGRAM BELOW

RAMP NOTES: ABI —Park facing South, if wind permits, on the designated tie down spot. It’s well marked.
SJT — Park next to Ameriflight (bring cones from ABI or borrow Ameriflight’s)

Before entering UPS ramp, you must call on 129.9, DFW OPS, with flight number, tail number, time on, weight, %, and fuel
request. Before leaving the UPS ramp, you must call on 129.9, with flight number and tail number.

RIDE MARTINAIRE VAN IN DFW TO FOOD/HOTEL.
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MRA 666

MARTINAIRE ROUTE DESCRIPTION
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